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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3844
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2004
TRAINING TO WOMEN IN NEW SKILLS
Dubey Shri Chandra Shekhar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the women are imparted training in new skills under the Training-cum-employment-cum-production centers wi th the assistance of Norewegian Agency for International Development (NORAD);

(b) If so, the number of women benefited in various States particularly in Jharkhand during each of the last three years, State-wise; and

(c) The steps being taken by the Government to implement this scheme more effectively and to bring more women under the scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRDVIATIKANTI SINGH)

(a) No, Sir. (b)&(c) Does not arise.
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